
2. WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: Revises the budgets for the Ortiz Jail Expansion and Evidence Facilit 
and allows the Administration to proceed to finance the projects with bonds. 

3. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATION: Approval 

Commissioner 
Administrative 

$1,000,000 and the balance of $900,000 from Capital Improve~nent Funds (301) reserves requested in this blue sheet. Since 
that time, the total project amount has increased by $ 1  7,900,000 from $27,000,000 to $44,900,000 due to price increases in 
concrete, steel and labor costs. The scope of the project has not changed. The bonded portion of the project is expected to be 
$43,000,000 ($44,900,000-1,900,000). 

Evidence Facility: On May 3 1, 2005 the Board of County Commissioners approved the establishment of the Evidence 
Facility project for $6,000,000 which included the purchase of Iand for $1,379,000 (Blue Sheet #20050678) and $566,000 for 
design costs (Blue Sheet #20051373). The total cost has increased by $2,379,000 due to price increases in concrete, steel 
and labor costs resulting in a total project cost of $8,379,000. The scope of the project has not changed. The bonded portion 
of the project is expected to be $6,434,000 ($8,379,000-1,945,000). The $1,945,000 includes land purchase of $1,379,000 
and design of $566,000. 

It is anticipated that bonds will be issued in February, 2006. Pending approval by the Board of County Commissioners, 



REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF FUNDS 

FUND NAME: Cap Improvement Fund DATE: 10-3 1-05 BATCH NO.: 

FISCAL YEAR: 05-06 FUND NO.: 30100 DOC. TYPE: YB LEDGER TYPE: BA 

TO: Capital Projects Capital Projects 
(Division Name) (Program Name) 

N0TE:Please list the account number below in the following order: 
Business Unit (deptldiv, program, fund, subfund); Object Account; Subsidiary; Subledger 
(Example: BB 5 120100100.503450) 

Account Number 

208632301 00.506540 

TOTAL TO: 

FROM: Non-De~tmental 

Object Name DEBIT 

Improvements Construction $900,000 

$900.000 

Reserves 
(Division Name) (Program Name) 

Account Number 

GC5890130100.509930 

Obiect Name CREDIT 

Reserves for Future Capital $ 900,000 

TOTAL FROM: $ 900.000 

EXPLANATION: To provide additional design funding for the Ortiz Jail Expansion project. 

DIVISION DIRECTOR SIGNATUREIDATE DEPARTMENT HEAD SIGNATUREIDATE 

DBO: APPROVAL L/ DENIAL - u /d -31 -a5- 
OPS. ANALYST SIGNAXRE .DATE 

OPS. MGR.: APPROVAL -4ENIAL - 

CO. MGR.: APPROVAL - DENIAL - 
CO. MANAGER SIGNATURE DATE 

BCC APPROVAL DATE: 
BCC CHAIRMAN SIGNATURE 

BA. NO. AUTH CODE TRANS DATE 

S: IDA T4 IOPSlEtt~tt~nl WORDIFORMSICIPIFY 05-061 Trnnsfer- Project 208632 (10-3 I-05).dol 


